Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND ADVENTIST HEALTH ST. HELENA AND VALLEJO FOR ACUTE
INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL SERVICES AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH ACUTE INPATIENT
PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2021-22 AND 2022-23

This Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the County of
Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Adventist Health St. Helena and Vallejo
Hospitals, hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2021 under
which contractor will provide specialized mental health services for the residents of Lake
County; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total
compensation payable under the Agreement by $200,000.00 for a new contract maximum of
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00); and

WHEREAS, section 3, Compensation, and Exhibit B, “Fiscal Provisions,” section 4.1
must be amended to reflect this change.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following Amendment to the
Agreement:

3. COMPENSATION. Contractor has been selected by County to provide the services
described hereunder in Exhibit A, titled, “Scope of Services.” Compensation to Contractor
shall not exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00).

The County shall compensate Contractor for services rendered, in accordance with the provisions
set forth in Exhibit B, titled “Fiscal Provisions” attached hereto and incorporated herein,
provided that Contractor is not in default under any provisions of this agreement.

4. PAYMENT TERMS. County shall reimburse Contractor for services provided per the
schedule below:
/

T T T T T T Tl T L

21.22.1.1
DA



Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND ADVENTIST HEALTH ST. HELENA AND VALLEJO FOR ACUTE
INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL SERVICES AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH ACUTE INPATIENT
PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2021-22 AND 2022-23

4.1
RATES FY 21-22 | FY 22-23
MediCal rates
Inpatient Psy Facility ADULT $1452.00 | $1540.00
Inpatient Psy Facility Child/Adolescent *VALLEJO ONLY* | $1532.00 | $1624.00
Professional Fees $123.00 $130.00
Admin Rate $653.00 $692.22
Short-Doyle Rate
Inpatient Psy Facility Adult $1575.00 | $1670.00
Inpatient Psy Facility Child/Adolescent *VALLEJO ONLY* | $1655.00 | $1754.00
Admin Rate $653.00 $692.00

Physician Professional Fee is due every day patient is in a Facility, even on Admin
Days and day of discharge, as long as the services are billable to Medi-Cal.

Short Doyle claims are billed on a UB04 and no other Physician claim will be submitted.

Payment to the facility includes the Physician rate which the Facility will distribute to

appropriate parties.

The Administrative Day rate is subject to change, as specified and directed by the State of
California, Department of Health Care Services. Any changes to the Administrative Day

rate shall be incorporated by reference herein.

These rates are valid through FY 2021-22 and FY 2022-23.

This schedule reflects One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) for
FY 2021-22, and Three Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000.00) for Fiscal
Year 2022-23 for a contract maximum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($500,000).

/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
i
/
21.22.1.1
Page 2 of 3

DA



Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND ADVENTIST HEALTH ST. HELENA AND VALLEJO FOR ACUTE
INPATIENT PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL SERVICES AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH ACUTE INPATIENT
PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITALIZATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEARS 2021-22 AND 2022-23

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE ADVENTIST HEALTH ST. HELENA
® [odld flofheins

Chair Todd Hofheins, Vice Chair

Board of Supervisors

Date: Date:  gg/29/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

ANITA L. GRANJT SUSAN PARKER

!
County Ctziy f ik /% Clerk to the Board of Supervisors
: ¢ /
/
By: /H ik By:

Date: Date:

I

21.22.1.1
Page 3 of 3


ArroyoDA
Text Box
Vice Chair

https://na1.conga-sign.com/app/v1/audit/transaction/1kkibcx2e7ye4l04mqpys3y1ra5d5ao0mi616qcxs64llclbd3

		2023-08-29T20:19:47+0000
	Conga 5e493f84ee6deef15be22212b0b0610adc3bb1e1




